01 28 02 02-07-2002

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|

(Rev. 03/01)  OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)  PATENTS ONLY				
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)  Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼ ▼ ▼	▼ , 101975296			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Peter A. Rosa	Name: TITAN TECHNOLOGIES INTERNATIONAL, INC.			
	Internal Address: 170 Fort Path Road			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🖵 Yes 🎑 No	Suite 21			
3. Nature of conveyance:	Madison, CT 06443			
🖾 Assignment 🖵 Merger				
Security Agreement	Street Address:			
Other				
	City:State:Zip:			
Execution Date: January 25, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📭 Yes 🍱 No			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	cation, the execution date of the application is: $\frac{1/25/02}{}$			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
	10058671			
Additional numbers att	ached? 📮 Yes 🔯 No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name: Barry L. Kelmachter	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00			
Internal Address: BACHMAN & LaPOINTE, P.C.	Enclosed			
900 Chapel Street, Suite 1201	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
New Haven, CT 06510-2802				
	8. Deposit account number:			
Street Address:	02-0184			
City:State:Zip:	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in its a true copy of the original document.	nformation is true and correct and any attached copy			
Barry L. Kelmachter Dany Muhalit January 28, 2002				
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date			
	respect, attachments, and documents:			

02/04/2002 EHAILE1 00000053 10058671

03 FC:581

Form PTO-1595

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

FAX NO. :

Date: 1/25/02 Time: 7:04:56 PM

BACHMAN LAPOINTE

Jan. 28 2002 10:24AM

(2) 030

母(本語---A salgament.

01/24/02 10:30 FAX 2035650297

From: Titan To: Pax=245-7255

## Assignment

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hareby acknowledged. I the undersigned, Peter A. Rosa, a citizen and a resident of the United States of America

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to TITAN TECHNOLOGIES INTERNATIONAL, INC.

having a pluce of business at 170 Fort Path Road, Suite 21, Madison, CT 05443 its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to only and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, which has been executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith and is entitled MULTI-SWIVER CONNECTOR FOR A FLUID GPERATED TOOK (Attorney Docket No. 02-111)

, and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be Gled in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and relaxued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements;

Agree that said Assignme may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name; and that, when represend, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all esid improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of atterney and other papers; communicate to said Assigner, its successors, andgree, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignes, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vasting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, seeligns and logal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein sonveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Peter A. Rosa

PATENT

REEL: 012540 FRAME: 0735

RECORDED: 01/28/2002

January 25,